Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alek TZIORTZIS	01/18/2011
Bashar JANO	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION
Street Address:	THE CORPORATION TRUST CENTER
Internal Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13011274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: rimadmin@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco P.

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77th street

Address Line 2: Suite 111

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380-P0011-US-PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY GIUNTA

Total Attachments: 4

source=38086-US-PAT_Assignment_1-21-11#page1.tif

1301

PATENT REEL: 025678 FRAME: 0001 source=38086-US-PAT_Assignment_1-21-11#page2.tif source=38086-US-PAT_Assignment_1-21-11#page3.tif source=38086-US-PAT_Assignment_1-21-11#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025678 FRAME: 0002

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

ALEK TZIORTZIS, 65763-2550 W. GOLF ROAD (EST TOWER), ROLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 60008

BASHAR JANO, 65763-2550 W. GOLF ROAD (Est Tower), ROLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 60008

have invented a MULTI-BEND DISPLAY ACTIVATION ADAPTATION ("Invention") for which one or more applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration, or other form of protection, rights, or title have been or will be made in certain countries ("Applications"), as further described below:

Europe	App. No.	Filing Date:
United States	App. No	Filing Date:

AND WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications inclusive of all ancillary rights relating thereto, any and all priority rights derived from said Applications, and all patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to said Invention, in any country or countries and in respect of the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have transferred, conveyed and assigned, and by way of further assurance does/do hereby transfer, convey and assign, any and all of ASSIGNOR(S)'s respective rights, title and interest in and to: the Invention; the Applications; any further applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration or other forms of protection, rights or titles for the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention in any country or countries ("Further Applications") together with the right to file divisional applications, substitute applications and continuation applications of any one or more of the Applications and Further Applications ("Divisionals"); the right to obtain patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and all other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Invention; the right in and to any patent or reissue patent relating to the Applications, Further Applications and Divisionals ("Grants"); and the right to obtain any extensions / supplementary protection certificates ("Extensions"); together with the right to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies for acts committed in respect of one or more of the aforesaid Invention, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions, whether such acts are committed before or after the date of this Worldwide Assignment; with the intent that the Invention, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions are owned and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE absolutely to the full end of the term or terms for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Worldwide Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Residence: 65763-2550 W. Golf Road (East Tower) Rolling Meadows, Illinois, U.S.A. 60008 STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, HLEXANDER HIRSCH, whose full Post Office address is 2550 GOLF RD. ROLLING MEADOWS, IL. GOODS
(Address of Witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Worldwide Assignment, duly sign and execute same. Date: 1/18/2011

IN WITNESS WHERI undersigned:	EOF, this Worldwide Assignment has been executed below by the
Data	
Date:	
	Name: Alek TZIORTZIS
	Residence: 65763-2550 W. Golf Road (East Tower) Rolling Meadows, Illinois, U.S.A. 60008
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Ι,	, whose full Post Office address is
	(Address of Witness)
me to be a person named in the	nally present and did see the above named person, personally known to Worldwide Assignment, duly sign and execute same.
Date:	
	(Signature of Witness)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Worldwide Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Residence: 65/62-2550 W. Golf Road (East Tower) Rolling Meadows, Illinois, U.S.A. 60008 STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, HLEXANDER HIRSCH , whose full Post Office address is 2550 GOLF RD. ROLLING MEAPOWS IL 60008
(Address of Witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Worldwide Assignment, duly sign and execute same. Date: 1/18/2010